TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Asset Purchase

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Semco Corporation		04/25/2002	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The BOC Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	575 Mountain Avenue	
City:	Murray Hill	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07974	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76358114	KALYPSO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)285-3320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-285-3307

Email: betty.lee@edwardsvacuum.com

Correspondent Name: Ira Lee Zebrak

Address Line 1: Edwards Vacuum, Inc.

Address Line 2: 55 Madison Avenue, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KALYPSO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty Lee	
Signature:	/bjl/	
Date:	02/15/2008	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0444

900099236

Total Attachments: 4 source=KALYPSO#page1.tif source=KALYPSO#page2.tif source=KALYPSO#page3.tif source=KALYPSO#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0445

INVENTION DISCLOSURES

R Ε D Α C Т E D R E D Α C Т \mathbf{E} D

TRADEMARKS

SMARTCART - Trademark serial number 75/417653. Goods and services covered: non motorized mobile chemical collection and delivery system featuring a container for liquid chemicals and having a computer control hydraulic circuitry for delivering and collecting chemicals used in industrial process in the international class 7. Trademark application filed intent to use. Filing date November 19, 1997.

TRACKSTAR - Trademark application serial number 75/659,188. Goods and services: machines used in the manufacture of semiconductors and hard disc drives, mainly machines which coat wafers with photoresist for use in photolithography in international class 7. Application filed March 9, 1999. Statement of use filed October 16, 2001 stating date of first use as December 15, 2000.

KALYPSO - Trademark serial number 76/358,114. Goods and services: chemical blending and delivery system; namely a system to blend and dispense concentrate chemistries from one gallon bottles for use in the semiconductor and hard drive manufacturing industries in international class 7. Trademark application filed January 11, 2002 on intent to use basis.

PLUG AND PLAY - Trademark registration number 2502543. Registered on the Principal Register October 30, 2001. Goods and services: liquid chemical delivery system consisting of a modular sub-units each having a reservoir and connective hydraulic conduits, some sub-units further including power-operated pumps and control circuitry, for use in delivering process chemicals for industrial manufacturing processes in international class 7. Date of first use, February 5, 2001. January 14, 1998. Statement of use filed November 6, 2001.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0446 ſ

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Semco Corporation (the "Seller"), for good and valuable consideration received from The BOC Group, Inc. (the "Purchaser"), pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 25th, 2002, by and between (inter alia) the Seller and the Purchaser (the "Agreement") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to the Purchaser, its successors and assigns on the date hereof, all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Assets as defined in said Agreement, all to the extent and with such exceptions as are set forth in said Agreement. Said assets are being sold without any warranties, express or implied, except for the warranties and representations contained in the Agreement together with such warranties, express or implied, as the Seller may have from third persons, pertaining to the Purchased Assets, which third party warranties and representations are hereby assigned to Purchaser.

THE REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF THE SELLER SPECIFICALLY CONTAINED IN THE AGREEMENT AND REFERRED TO HEREIN ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITING THE GENERALITY OF THE FOREGOING, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Purchaser, its successors and assigns, forever, from the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 25th day of April, 2002.

SEMCO CORPORATION

RECORDED: 02/15/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0447